/ FOR Batire territory served

P. S. C. Ky. No. 4

ist Revised gheet No. 1
JELLICO BLECTRIC SYSTEM Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2
Original Sheet No. 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Rural and Urban Ixtension Flans
lf/”MM}x§e51dent1al and Small Commercial Applicants

A, \ﬁguen51ons and services will be constructed when funds,
eguipment, system capacity and personnel are available,
7 to serve any applicant in above category anywhere within
/ the electric system's service area subject to the following
linitations:

! 1. Transformer and low wvoltage circuit capacity shall be
limited to a maximum of 5 Kva per applicant.

i 2. 'Total average monthly revenue guarantee per mile of line
] required for any project shall not be less than $18.00.

3. Individual extension mileage shall be limited to an
average of 0.25 per wmile per applicant.

4, HMinimum Monthly Revenue Guarantee per applicant shall
be not less than $1.50 for 36 months oxr until average

% ﬁ;a monthly revenue for entire system (Ky. and Tean.) from
3 % above class of consumers shall exceed $60.00 per nile
i NKW of line in service whichever is later. (See definitions.)
N W -
4 5. All right-oi-way shall be donated or Tfurnished by con-

sumer or gy the Qropeftj owners at no cost to Jellico
H Electric System.

&, Premise to be servea must be of such nature as to be
considered :v:eqv.u.x-:mcP permanent electric service.

» B. Exﬁenslons and serV1ces for above class of applicants not
ving under, 4 above shall be constructed under the

ing conalmlons when fuands, equipment, system capacity
gonnel ‘are available.

AOR (>%E2‘ﬁhege more than 5 Eva of transformer and low voltage

” ¢ult capacity is required per applicant such appli-
: £ shall be required po pay a monthly minimum bill
éﬁ@ﬂﬂﬂﬁqgisﬁ@bo;e that specified in A above of $0.50 per Kva of
S— adéitional capacity requlred so long as the service is

by...

in use.
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FOR Intire territory served.

P, 8. C. Ky, No, 2

ist Revised Sheet No., 2

JELLICC BLECTRIC SYSTEM Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

Original Sheet No.

B2

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Z. Where the individual extension mileage exceeds 0.25 mi.
per applicant, the applicant/(s) shall contribute for con-
struction of the extension as. follows:

(a). If mileage does not exceed 0.40 miles per
applicant, applicant/(s) may, if they wish,
contribute all labor for clearing right-of-

. way, hole digging, and other work they can
-~ ‘% do. Such coantribution will be accepted by

Ve i\ Jellico Hlectric System as the total con-
S b tribution regquired. If applicant/(s) wish

to contribute cash, see (b) below.

(b). Where extension mileage exceeds 0.40 miles
per applicant, applicant/(s) will be requ-~
ired to contribute the actual cost of the

R mileage in excess of 0.25 miles per appli-~

A cant. Such contribution may be in the form
s of labor at prevailing wage rates for the
. g class of labor supplied. For extensions
] e within the limits of (a) above ana appli-
y \U cants Wlbh to contribute cash, the amount
will bé determined as shown meealately
Y above.

S (c).‘ﬁéfunds shall be made to applicants contrib-
T —meemmmn uting per (a) or (b) above as follows:
ggkﬁw&g&ﬁjﬁwkftﬁ For each additional customer served from an
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION | extension for which a contribution was regu-
ired under (&) or (b) above, the average
ADR 51962 miles of line per customer shall be re-deter-
n «s mined and excess coatribution, if any,
kagizfi refunded in proportion to amount contributed
BY s ernt . N‘“ by the various customers involved. Labor
ENGINEERING DIVISIO contributions under (a) or (b) shall be
recorded at the Systems prevailing wage rate
for the class of labor furnished.

3. Minimum Average Mounthly Revenue Guarantee per mile and
per applicant shall be as in A above except as amended
by B~1 above.

4, For premise not meeting reguirements of A-6 above appli-
cant shall advance estimated amount of labor and trans-
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1st Revised Sheet No. 2.1

JELLICO ELECTRIC SYSTEM Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

Original Sheet No. P

RULES AND REGULATIONS

portation for installing and removing service if exten-
sion does not exceed 0.25 mi., said amount to be refund-
ed at rate of 20% of annual billing.

11. For Large Commercial and Industrial Applicants

A. Extensions and Sexrvices will be constructed to serve such
applicants anywhere within the Flectric System's Service
Area when equipment, personnel and system capacity are avail-
able subject to the following conditions:

L. The Applicant will be required to contract for service
for a minimum period of one year except in cases of
carnivals, road shows and other similar temporary in-
stallations which will be required to contract for ser—
vice for a minimum period of one month.

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
APR 01962 -~
ENGINEERING DIVISION | A
- :
DATE OF ISSUE 5 11 51 DATE EFFECTIVE 10 15 &1
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Form for Filing Rate Schedules

JELLICO BLECTUIC BYSTRY Cancelling P. S. C, No.......

For ... Intdre. derritory served.

Communit} Town or City

PSC ........ 2.

Name or Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

' PER UNIT

RATE

o

x‘m .
1.

2.

3.

he

DATE OF ISSUE

ISSUED BY

3.

ho

%

¥ €
W 9

aeﬁiﬁitions

Fesidential ApplicantOne who qualifies for electric ser—
vice under rate schedule B-li,

Swmall Commercial Applicent-Une who cualifies for eleciric
service under Rate Schadule BD and whose monthly demand does
not exceed 20 Kva.

Large Compercisl Applicant~Cne who qualifies for electric
service under Rate Schedule BO and whose monthly demand ex-
cesds 20 Xva.

Honthly Heverme Cuarantes-Tob2l of all conbtract ainimes bill
for ons or amore persons on a given extension: or group of

{ianarcpriaﬁg rate ninimur-whichever is greaternaxaegt in

Applicanis who contract for service for one or more
years shall be required to¢ advance the total estimated
cost of providing the service. In such cases the ad-
vance will be adjusted to actual costs after completion
of construction and will be partially or entirely refunds
ed over the period of the contract subject to the terms
of the combract,

Applicants who contract for temporary service will be re-
quired to advance the tobtal estimated cost of installing
and removing facilities required to provide service plus
the estimated cost of the service and any materials or
equipnent destroyed or damaped in making the installa-
tion. Upon termination of the service actual costs will
be determined and setiled by refund of excess advance or
parrent of excess costs as required.

Hinimae monthly bills for this class of service will be
determined by dividing *he total estimated cost of the
installation by &0 (months) or by applicstion of the

cages requiring Jellico Eleetric Svstem to obitain ine
creased supply capscity from TVA under specisl minimum
cont?act provision in Wﬁlﬁh event applicant will be re~
aa%redAto protect Jellico Eleciric Systenm against loss
from such contract nrovision,

H

~
kN

h
i

month day year month day

~fJ' zm oo r/i//:f@,

Lo LdosZ .. §s | DATE EFFECTIVE .../0 VAT SR

Checke

Year

Qﬁw-

name of ofticer title addregs

v Mzek Goodrich



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For - Entire terrvitory served,
Community, Town or City

P. S. C. Nowoo B
.............................. | Reviced | SHEET No b
JELLICO ”L%GTEIC SYSTEY Cancelling P, S. C. No........_.;.' ................

Name or Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

Definitions = {Contimed)

5s Individual Fxbensions-One contimuous section of an electric
distribtution lise includine branch line and services.

6., Extension Hileage~Tobtal length in miles of one conbinuous
section of elechric distribution line inclunding branch lines
and serviees,

7. Average Yonthly Revenue~Ior entire system from residential
and small commercial consumers shall be determined as follows

o«

{fevenue A # Revenue B) # Viles of line

bevenue A-~Tobal Feverme derived froz eleciric sales bo
regidential consumers in Xentucky and Tennessee during any
complete fiscal year following completion of the project or
extensions for which the determination is being made.

Revepue B-Ditbo Feverme & except from sales to small commer-
cial consumers.

¥iles of Line-iverage %obal miles of line in service during

the fiscal year under consideration as shm by distribution
lines mileage reports to TVA,

bay
<
-

N

R ——
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Form for Filing Rate Schedwes

Jellico Blectric Svsten

For All Terrvitories Served

P. S. C. NOuwoooBbo

............................... {%:%:g}SHEET NO. ook,

Cancelling P. S. C. NOwmoeenBrevevaren

Name or Issuing Corporation { - .
............................. Original ; o
i Rmimed } SHEET No. ...%. ...

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

systens,

Payment:

RATE
Outdoor Lighting Rate - Schedule GLR PER UNIT
Applicable:
All territories served, %,.Q%
. s o , 7 ~
Availability of Service: | 0 /
';"‘,:‘ ,'/!
Available for outdoor lighting service Ffor a i
term of not less than ong year for street lighting 4

lighting installations (on an off-peak basis), and
outdoor lighting for individual customers,

rates being 10 percent higher;-In-the 8vent the
current monthly bill is not paid within 10 days from
date of bill, the gross rates shall apply.

Rules and Regulations of Distributor.

park lighting, signal systems, athletic field| ./

E
A
o

o

The rates set fof%hﬂbelow are n@ﬁyﬁ%h@ gross
service under this schedule is subject to

PART A-~RATES FOR STREET AND PARK LICGHTING,
SIGNAL SYSTENS, AUD ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTINC
ITHSTALLATIONS,

ot
Energy Charge™

First 230 kwh used per month @ ..eeoeoeecesa. 3¢ per kyh
Hext 750 kwh used per month @ ,4viveeecee.. 2¢ per kh

Hext 1000 kwh used per month @ ..veeoeesee.. 1¢ per kyh
Excess over 2,000 kwh used per month @ ...... 9.8¢ per kwh

#Tor athletic field lighting, th acney
is subject to Distribii @lEcE o %umm
Ckla’rg@ i ?l @-AH Ez@ LY "SS‘ON :

‘ PUBLIC SERVICE COMBMi

9
i
o
=3
G
(€]
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Form for Filing Rate Schedues For .AlL Tervitories. Bherved

Community, Town or City

P.S. © NowwooooanB
............. Yoo | Oviggiea
| Revised }SHEET No.
Cancelling P. S. C. NOworooon o,

Jellico Blectric Svsten

Name or Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Outdoor Licghtine Rate -~ Schedule OLRB (Continuad)

Ic!

s

Investmnent Charge:

The annual investment charge shall be 12 per-
cent of the installed cost to DlatrlbutOf s electric
system of the facilities devoted to the lighting ser-
vice specified in this Part A, The investment charge
will be recomputed on July 1 of each year, or more
often if substantial changes are made, and one-twelith
of the total annual charge so computed will be billed
Customer monthly. If any part of the facilities has
not been provided at the electric system's expense,
the annual investment charge for such part shall be
only 6 percent of the installed cost of such part,
except that if the installed cost of any portion there-
of is reflected on the books of another muqicipwlity
or agency or deparitment the investment charge for such.
portion will be 2 perccmb per annum and retirements .7
and additions thereto will be made by the electric”
system and charged to such other municipality, agency,
or department &

Athletic field lighting 115&%11&b;0&5 shall
not be provided, owned, or maintained by or gt the ex-
pense of Distributor's electric systenm. Onky the
Facllztlcu necessary to provide service 1o @uch L

tallations shall be provided by or at the e pense of
the electric system, and the applicable an: wial invest-
ments charge provided for above shall amply to the
installed cost of such facilities. 3

Lamp Replacements: Stree

signa

lighting, park ilehtxng, and
systems only,

e

L’x
b,
S
AN

Digtributor shall keep a recoft
and type of lamps and related glasswar gk%i%fdﬁbﬁﬁﬁiﬁj
and shall bill Customer monthly for s ﬂmﬂéﬁﬁwmﬁqmmmﬁgo
during each month at Distributer's co of materials,
including appropriate storeroom expenge. APR 51969

P

RATE
PER UNIT

3 1

62
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Ll Yeveitories.. B RNOL
Community, Town or City

Form for Filing Rate Scheduies For ...

P. S C No........... S

Jellico Zlectric Svatem Cancelling P. S. C. . N S ——
Name or Issuing Corporation Qriginal by
{Raﬁud SHEET No. ........ FA—

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
3 PER UNIT

Outdoor Lighting RBate -~ Schedule OLB (Continued)

Metering:

When the energy for street, park, and signal
hting sevvice is metered at more than one point,
readings shall be consolidated for bhilling DU -
poses. When the energy is not metered and also when
a meter reading is found to be in error, the energy
for billing puvrposes shall be computed from the rated
capacity of the lamps plus 5 percent for losses, mul-
tiplied by the number of hours of use.

OffE~-Poak Period:

la~

?Dlm

Service to athletic field lighting insta
tions shall be limited to an off-peak period dete
mined by Distributowr, commencing no earlier than
Customer may be permitted to use up to ten nercent
(not to exceed 10 kilowatts) of the total instalied
tighting capacity prior to commencement of the off-
beak period, such use to be considered ofif~peak for
billing purposes. Ia the event Customer fails to re-
strict se:z 'g; in accordance with these regquirements,
11

N

he shalXl be Pilled under the appropriate lighting and
powey rate.,
g

ry

i*x.

o,
o,
o
o

/ na CHECKED
y’b PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSION
\ \ A APR 51962
\’% ﬂ;ff ) 4 -
5, ol BY vvevensersrssssensessnsspper T s osnireaees?
P ENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE.... 1. ... 24 ... 62 ... DATE EFFECTIVE ...3. ... 1 62

month day year month day year

ISSUED BY .. A Sl I Govico. . TEw
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Form for Filing Rate Schedwes For _.......»A2A2+4 a8l L b0OLLE0
Community, Town or City

P. S. C. NOwooooob
foriginall gpppr no. 8

lling P. S. C. NOu.oooeveeeenreene
........... JELLICQ. ELECTRIC. SYSTEM. ..o Cancelling
ame or issuing Corporation Ol"iginal
""""""""""""""""" { Revised}SHEET NO: s

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE-~SCHEDULE OLB PER UNIT

PART B--~-RATES FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING TO INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS

Rate
~ (Per Fixture)

Monthly
7/ Type of Fixture Lamp Size Charge

Incandescent Up to 3,000 lumens $2,25
Incandescent 3,000 to 5,000 lumens 2.50
Mercury 3,500 to 8,000 lumens 3.00
Mercufy 8,000 to6 23,000 lumens 4,00

ThlS part is limited to service from standard
street llghtlng fixtures at locations designated by
Customere The fixtures shall be photoelectrically con-
trGIIéd singly or in groups at the option of Distributorl
If the number of poles required to be installed to serve
the fixture or fixtures from Distributor's nearest availk
able source exceeds the number of fixtures to be install
a monthly charge of 50 cents per pole shall be made for
such excess poles. The foregoing rate is subject to re-
vision on January 1 and July 1 of each year based on
changes in costs of providing service under this rate.

L8]
o))
-

Lamg Replacements

Replacements of burned out lamps will be ac-
complished in accordance with schedules and replacement
policies of Distribuper—witheut—echar to Customer.,
CH E:€33x EZ@)
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APR 51962

DATE OF ISSUE......+ .24 . 62 DATE EFFECTIVE ... .3 1 62
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